Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
1			lame	Execution Date			
Guy Joseph CLAMEN				06/08/2007			
Nolwenn COLMOU				06/08/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Rohm and Haas France, SAS						
Street Address:	185,rue de Bercy						
Internal Address:	Cedex 12						
City:	Paris						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	75579						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1198		11986	125				
Application Number: 11986125 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (215)592-2682						
Correspondence will be			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	2155926758						
Email: AMerriam@dow Correspondent Name: Andrew Merriam							
Correspondent Name: Andrew Merriam Address Line 1: 100 Independen							
Address Line 2: 7th Floor							
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			A01873				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Andrew Merriam				
Total Attachments: 4 source=a01873f#page1.tif source=a01873f#page2.tif source=a01873f#page3.tif source=a01873f#page4.tif							

7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guy Joseph Germaine Clamen, residing at 7 chemin de la Font des Dones, 06650 Opio, France (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in **CURABLE COMPOSITION**, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below an application for Letters Patent in France was filed;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION was assigned to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S., a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 185 rue de Bercy, 7559 Paris, Cedex 12, France, by virtue of Assignor's employment with ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. and whereas ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. for all foreign countries, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign county, respectively to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. or its assigns, for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted. PATENT

REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0185

The said U.S. application for Letters Patent was filed on

and bears the

application number

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his/her signature.

<u>June 8 2007</u>

COUNTY OF FRANCE

GUY JOSEPH GERMAINE CLAMEN personally appeared before me and acknowledged to fine that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this $\underline{\mathscr{L}}$ day δ

[SEAL]

Notary Public

ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S.

On behalf of **ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S.**, I hereby accept assignment of the above-identified INVENTION.

June 16, 2007

(SEAL) **PHILIPPE/MARQUAILLE**

<u>GUY JOSEPH GERMAINE CLAMEN</u> CU pau sale lefatisation materiale, Camo lecture ni hade dioù du pôsent document, de Monsein 644 CLAMEN - Fail à Naugriss, le co juin 2007-

> PHILIPPE/MARQUAILLE Financial Manager ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE SAS

COUNTRY OF FRANCE

PHILIPPE MARQUAILLE personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the

\$

execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free wi	ill and deed of this 🎊 day d	
<u></u>		matérielle de la signature
······b/···b/allallinenanina) all all all all all all all all all a		do M. R. L. J. a. M. M. M. M. S.
1CTT 6 T 1		epposee Chrower
[SEAL]	እሻ - 4 ም ስ እ የደ	/ }
	Notary Public	
		ALL AND A
	نمر	GOMMENT -
		2 0 2 2
	(Z)	
	[¹⁰]	
	RA	TENT /
	REEL: 02628	3 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

DN A01873

REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0187

WHEREAS, Nolwenn Colmou, residing at Les Sylphides – Bat C, Place de la fontaine du temple, 06100 Nice, France (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in **CURABLE COMPOSITION**, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below an application for Letters Patent in France was filed;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION was assigned to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S., a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 185 rue de Bercy, 7559 Paris, Cedex 12, France, by virtue of Assignor's employment with ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. and whereas ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. for all foreign countries, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign county, respectively to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. or its assigns, for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted. PATENT

The said U.S. application for Letters Patent was filed on

and bears the

application number

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his/her signature.

<u>June 8 2007</u> Date

COUNTY OF FRANCE

NOLWENN COLMOU

Va pour la gente dépentionation materiale de Copieties, can lecteur si lieudectrée de présent douvour de montenciseles valuers collipes - Paix à Magens, le co più 2007

NOLWENN COLMOU personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this \underline{X} day of $\underline{2007}$.



[SEAL]

Notary Public

ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S.

On behalf of **ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE**, S.A.S., I hereby accept assignment of the above-identified INVENTION.

June 26, 2007

(SEAL)

PHILIPPE MARQUAILLE Financial Manager ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE SAS

COUNTRY OF FRANCE

PHILIPPE MARQUAILLE personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the

execution of the foregoing instrument is an as	- Aft both, certaincentru
, 2007.	matérielle de la signature de M.K. VY & TAND VAVV
(SEAL)	apposes ci actory
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Notary Public
	and the second s
	$(\overline{\mathfrak{G}}(\mathcal{A})^{\circ})$
	PATENT
RECORDED: 05/16/2011	REEL: 026283 FRAME 0188